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for the purpose of submitting to the electors in case the petition 
is filed bef01'e the adoption of s~~ch resolution the question 
whether said p1"oceedings shall be discontim~ed, and in case the 
petition is filed aftC1" the adoption of said 1"esol~~tion the question 
whether the aforesaid resolution shall remain in effect and its 
adoption be ratified, and such resolution shall not have force or 
effect unless a majority of the electors voting on such question 
shall be in favor thereof. 

Approved July 12, 1943. 

No. 510, A.] [Published July 14, 1943. 

CHAPTER 513. 

AN ACT to create 215.33 (13) (c) and (d) of the statutes, re­
lating to taking possession of the business of building and loan 
associations by the banking commission. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

215.33 (13) (c) and (d) of the statutes are created to read: 
215.33 (13) (c) At the time of the order for final distribution 

the banking commission may make application to the circuit 
court having jurisdiction of such building and loan association 
in liquidation for an order determining what books and records 
are to be kept and what destroyed, stating in such application 
its recommendations thereon. The court shall thereupon enter 
an order determining ~what. books and records are to be kept and 
what may be destroyed and fixing an appropriate period of time 
in either event. All books and records ordered kept shall be 
kept in a manner and place designated by the court, for such 
period of time as the court may direct, subject to the further 
order of the court. The expense of keeping any records ordered 
to be kept shall be paid out of the funds of the liquidation before 
final distribution is made. All books and records ordered de­
stroyed shall be delivered to the banking commission to be so 
destroyed at the time prescribed by the court or to be kept for 
such further period of time as the commission may direct. 

(d) Prior to the order for final· distribution the special deputy 
commissioner of banking shall e;ause notice to be given by adver-
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tisement in such newspaper or newspapers as the court may 
direct, weekly, for three consecutive weeks, calling on all persons 
who may have claims against such building and loan association 
arising during the course of the liquidation proceedings, to pre­
sent same to the special deputy commissioner of banking and 
make legal proof thereof at a place and within a time, not earlier 
than the last day of publication, to be therein specified. Proof 
of such notice shall be filed with the clerk of the circuit court. 
The special deputy commissioner of banking may accept or re­
ject any claims so filed. Any party interested may file written 
objections to any such claim with the special deputy commis­
sioner of banking, and in such event said claim shall be deter­
mined by the court after such notice to all interested parties as 
the court may prescribe. In the event of the rejection of any . 
such claim by the special deputy commissioner of banking with­
out objection thereto having been filed by any other interested 
party, such claim shall be forever barred unless suit thereon be 
brought within three months after notice of such rejection by 
registered mail shall have been given to the claimant by the 
special deputy commissioner of banking. 

Approved July 12, 1943. 

No. 341, A.] [Published July 14, 1943. 

CHAPTER 519. 

AN ACT to amend 14.71 (1m) and 16.105 (2) and to create 
16.105 (2) (b), (c) and (d) of the statutes, relating to inter­
mediate step increases in salary ranges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 14.71 (1m) of the statutes is amended to read: 
14.71 (1m) It is the declared public policy that, consistent with 

section 16.105 (2), salaries of employes in the competitive divi­
sion of the classified service, as defined in section * ,~ 'x> 

16.09, * ~, ~, shall be increased from year to year until the 
maximum of the range for the position has been reached in recog­
nition of merit01'ious service, as provided in section 16.105. Ex­
cept as otherwise provided herein and in section 16.105, s~[Ch in­
C1'eases shall be made only at the beginning of a fiscal year. Heads 




